COURSE DESCRIPTIONS: TRANSFER COURSE DISCIPLINES 

SECTION I - S: PHILOSOPHY (PHL), RELIGIOUS STUDIES (REL)

	Recent Changes

	Date
	Course Number
	Title
	Action Taken

	11/09/12
	REL 100
	History of World Religions
	Changed transfer code designation from B - A

	
	
	
	


TRANSFER CODE DESIGNATIONS 

CODE A = AGSC approved transfer courses in Areas I-IV that are common to all institutions. 
CODE B = Area V courses that are deemed appropriate to the degree and pre-major requirements of individual students. 
CODE C = Potential Area V transfer courses that are subject to approval by respective receiving institutions. 

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	PHL
	106
	INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is an introduction to the basic concepts of philosophy. The literary and conceptual approach of the course is balanced with emphasis on approaches to ethical decision making. The student should have an understanding of major philosophical ideas in an historical survey from the early Greeks to the modern era. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	PHL
	206
	ETHICS AND SOCIETY
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course involves the study of ethical issues which confront individuals in the course of their daily lives. The focus is on the fundamental questions of right and wrong, of human rights, and of conflicting obligations. The student should be able to understand and be prepared to make decisions in life regarding ethical issues. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	PHL
	116
	LOGIC
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is designed to help students assess information and arguments. The focus of the course is on logic and reasoning. The student should be able to understand how inferences are drawn, be able to recognize ambiguities and logical and illogical reasoning. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	PHL
	200
	ETHICS IN THE WORKPLACE
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is a survey of the ethical principals involved in the workplace with emphasis on common modern problems. The perspectives 
of workers, supervisors, management, owners, and consumers are considered. The student should have an understanding of the 
ethical issues unique to the work environment. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	PHL
	210
	ETHICS AND THE HEALTH SCIENCES
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is a study of ethical issues related to the health sciences such as contraception, abortion, and eugenics; human experimentation; truth in drugs and medicine; death and dying; and other health related issues. The student should be able to clarify relevant ethical considerations and have a philosophical basis for decisions on right and wrong, good and bad, rights and responsibilities. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	100
	HISTORY OF WORLD RELIGIONS
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is designed to acquaint the student with the beliefs and practices of the major contemporary religions of the world. This includes the religions of Africa, the Orient, and the western world. The student should have an understanding of the history and origins of the various religions in the world. 


	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	151
	SURVEY OF THE OLD TESTAMENT
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is an introduction to the content of the Old Testament with emphasis on the historical context and contemporary theological and 
cultural significance of the Old Testament. The student should have an understanding of the significance of the Old Testament writings upon completion of this course. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	152
	SURVEY OF THE NEW TESTAMENT
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is a survey of the books of the New Testament with special attention focused on the historical and geographical setting. The student should have an understanding of the books of the New Testament and the cultural and historical events associated with these writings. 
  

  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	101
	SURVEY OF CHURCH HISTORY I
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This is the first course in a sequence of two courses which is a study of the growth and development of the church from the New Testament to 
the Reformation. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	102
	SURVEY OF CHURCH HISTORY II
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is the second in a sequence of two courses which is a study of the growth and development of the church from the Reformation to 
the present day. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	106
	CHRISTIAN DOCTRINE
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is a comparative study of church doctrines. The student should have an understanding of the various doctrines of the church. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	107
	INTRODUCTION TO CHRISTIAN LIVING
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is a study of the categories of Christian ethics. Attention is given to the social institutions and how Christian ethics are applied to these institutions. The student should have an understanding of the ethical decisions of Christian living. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	108
	INTRODUCTION TO PREACHING MINISTRY
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is a study of the meaning of preaching, the importance of the sermon. Included in the course is an introduction to the textual and topical resources for sermons. The student should understand and be able to prepare sermons. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	109
	TEACHING IN THE CHURCH
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is a study of methods designed to improve teaching in the church. It addresses the meaning, methods, and materials that are effective in teaching in a church environment. The student should be able to develop a church curriculum upon completion of this course. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	116
	CHURCH ADMINISTRATION
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is a comparative study of various types of church administration. The student should have an understanding of the various types of church administration. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	119
	INTERPRETING THE BIBLE
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is an attempt to understand the method of dealing with scripture as the Word of God. Attention is given to different approaches to interpretation and suggestions are provided for legitimate application. The student should develop a greater understanding of the Bible as a result of this course. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	120
	LIFE AND TEACHINGS OF JESUS
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is a study of the teachings of Jesus as recorded in the Gospels coving an examination of major events in his life in light of modern Biblical and historical scholarship. The student should have knowledge of Jesus' life and the application of his teachings to modern life. Emphasis in the course is given to the reading and interpretation of the gospels and on other ancient and modern source material. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	166
	BIBLICAL BACKGROUND
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is a contemporary overview of Biblical lands. The student should have an understanding of the geographical and cultural context of the lands associated with the Bible. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	REL
	206
	HISTORY OF AMERICAN CHRISTIANITY
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is an attempt to understand the complex character of American churches and sects, their origin and development. 
  

